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EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS
(England and Wales)

Case Nos: 1700853/2007 & others

Judge Latham
President

DIRECTION OF THE PRESIDENT

In the matter of claims involving the application of the Part-time Workers (Prevention of Less
Favourable Treatment) Requlations 2000

BETWEEN:
Mr R Miller CLAIMANTS
and others (see attached schedule)
AND
Ministry of Justice RESPONDENT

UPON consideration of claims made by part-time judicial office holders against the Ministry of Justice
having been registered in different regions of the Employment Tribunals in England and Wales, involving
the application of the Part-time Workers (Prevention of Less Favourable Treatment) Regulations 2000
and lack of entitlement of part-time judicial office holders to a judicial pension on retirement.

AND having regard to the Judgment of the Supreme Court [2010] UKSC 34 given on 28 July 2010.

AND having regard to the overriding objective under Regulation 3 of the Employment Tribunals
(Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2004.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. All claims in the attached schedule, and any additional claims in England & Wales identified as
raising the same or similar issues, be subject to an Order for combined proceedings under Rule
10 of Schedule 1 to the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations
2004 and be stayed in their respective regions.

2. And it is further Ordered that these claims be transferred to the London Central region for the
Regional Employment Judge to give directions for the consideration and expeditious disposal of
the claims.

3. Any party or representative wishing to make representations for the further conduct of these

claims should do so upon application to the President.

4. A copy of this Direction be sent to ACAS and to all known interested parties, and be published on
the Tribunals Service website at www.tribunals.gov.uk.

SIGNED:

DATED: 2 February 2011 Prgsident



To: All parties and/or their representatives

All Regional Employment Judges (England & Wales)
ACAS



Case Number

1700853/2007
2201374/2007
2203628/2007
2302638/2007
1400807/2008
1402604/2008
1402706/2008
2200149/2008
1901429/2009
222208/2009
2202969/2010
2203936/2010
2204183/2010
2204311/2010
2204378/2010
2204475/2010
2204488/2010
2204604/2010
2204606/2010
2204469/2010

2204712/2010

SCHEDULE OF CLAIMS

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE
JUDICIAL PART-TIME PENSION CLAIMS

Name

Mr R Miller
Mr J Ferris
Mr CC Wright
Mr P Hampton
Mr DM Simpson
Mr AC Markham David
Mr JM Norris
Mr JR Varcoe
Mr RA Male
Mrs HR Sarkany
Mr JM Edge
Mr SL Batiste
Mr C Ash
Mr C White
Mr | McLaren
Mr IE Vellins
Mr P Willans
Mr RS Hobbs
Mr AW Stevenson
Mr RH Burns

Mr NN Weiniger



2205388/2010
2202593/2010
2205786/2010
2200145/2011
2200148/2011
2650099/2010

3200505/2010
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Mr A Bolger

Ms E Gilliland

Mr CR Hall

Mr GM Pettigrew

Mr RE Barrowclough
Mr AC Lord

Mr P Wallington



